



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula
DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
Dipolog City

PURCHASE REQUEST

2023-04-0159

Department:	Department of Education (DepEd)	PR No:			25-Apr-23
Section / Office:	ADMIN	SAI No:			
Stock No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Est. Unit Cost	Total Cost
	General Requirements (Temporary Facilities, Safety and Health, Project Billbo	1.00	lot	7,580.04	7,580.04
	Concrete Works				
2.020	Portland Cement	30.00	bag	275.00	8,250.00
2.040	Gravel	2.91	cu.m	1,500.00	4,365.00
2.050	Washed Sand	1.45	cu.m	1,500.00	2,175.90
1.040	Gravel Bedding	1.00	cu.m	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.000	Rebar Works				
3.090	Deformed Round Bars, Grade 33	686.90	kg	80.00	54,952.00
3.120	G.I. Tie Wire	11.45	kg	82.50	944.96
4.000	Formworks				
	Tie Beam				
4.010	Coco Lumber	101.33	bf ft	25.00	2,533.35
4.030	Plywood Ordinary, 1/2" x 4' x 8'	13.00	pc	795.00	10,335.00
4.040	CWN, Assorted	14.50	kg	75.00	1,087.50
5.000	Masonry Works				
	Wall				
5.030	CHB 4" thk	44.00	pc	15.00	660.00
5.020	CHB 6" thk	399.00	pc	21.00	8,379.00
2.020	Portland Cement	26.00	bag	275.00	7,150.00
2.050	Washed Sand	2.84	cu.m	1,500.00	4,260.00
5.040	10mm x 6m RSB	90.43	kg	80.00	7,234.40
3.120	G.I. Tie Wire	5.00	kg	82.50	412.50
	Plastering				
2.020	Portland Cement	12.00	bag	275.00	3,300.00
2.050	Washed Sand	1.02	cu.m	1,500.00	1,530.00
	2" thick plain cement floor topping finish at transacting & servicing area incl landing & ramp.				
2.020	Portland Cement	4.00	bag	275.00	1,100.00
2.050	Washed Sand	0.45	cu.m	1,500.00	675.00

BID2 END YMV8DZ COMWILLER (BAC) OFFICE
BA
LIWE
DVL5
RECEIVED
SCHOOL DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE

Stock No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Est. Unit Cost	Total Cost
6.000	Doors and Windows				
	44mm Thick Metal Flushed Type Door with bottom louver rockwool insulated Ga. 18 G.I. Door Panel with Ga. 16 Rabbet Jamb 45mm x 100mm with 100mm x 100mm S/S Bearing Hinges (Color: Transformer Gray) Abloy Mortice with lever, 4190/161001, Abloy Cylinder - CY028C	1.00	set	20,036.23	20,036.23
6.110	Fixed Glass Window (6mm thick) on Metal Frame (0.40 x 1.50m)	2.00	set	386.40	772.80
7.000	Steel Works				
	50mm x 75mm C-purlins @ 700mm o.c. as purlins	22.59	kg	98.00	2,213.82
7.360	50mm x 100mm C-Channel @ 700mm o.c. as rafter	49.97	kg	98.00	4,897.06
13.120	Welding Rod	8.00	kg	234.00	1,872.00
7.350	Primer, Epoxy	1.00	gal	875.00	875.00
13.120	1 1/2" G.I. Pipe Railing with flange at ramp.	3.00	pc	1,475.00	4,425.00
13.080	Primer, Epoxy	2.00	ltr	218.75	437.50
13.090	Enamel, Semi Gloss	2.00	ltr	170.00	340.00
8.000	Paint Thinner	1.00	ltr	90.00	90.00
	Roofing Works				
	Ga. 26 Pre-painted metal roofing Super V-Crimp Twin-Ribbed (Color: Green)	10.80	lm	403.00	4,352.40
8.080	Pre-Painted Preformed Flashing, 0.610m x 2.440m	3.00	pc	830.00	2,490.00
8.100	Teckscrew 2-1/2"	202.00	pc	2.50	505.00
8.130	Roof Sealant	1.00	L	408.00	408.00
8.110	Blind Rivets	112.00	pc	0.32	35.84
	Pre-painted Gutter	2.20	m	350.00	770.00
	3" Pvc Pipe downspout	4.00	pc	747.50	2,990.00
	90 deg elbow	6.00	pc	84.00	504.00
9.000	Ceiling Finishes				
9.090	Fiber Cement Ceiling Board (4.5mm thk)	4.00	pc	618.00	2,472.00
9.100	Metal Double Furring Channel (19mm x 50mm x 3m x 0.5mm thk)	14.00	pc	188.00	2,632.00
9.080	Metal Carrying Channel (12mm x 38mm x 3m x 0.8mm thk)	14.00	pc	311.50	4,361.00
9.110	Wall Angle 1" x 1" x 10'	6.00	pc	89.00	534.00
9.120	Preformed Wire Clip	50.00	pc	16.00	800.00
9.131	Steel Angle	50.00	pc	12.00	600.00
9.130	Rod Suspension Hanger with Adjustment Spring	44.00	pc	78.00	3,432.00
9.220	Concrete Nails	2.50	kg	105.50	263.75
8.110	Blind Rivets	748.00	pc	0.32	239.36
10.000	Electrical Works				
	ECB 20AT/50AF, 2P, 240VAC, NEMA 1	1.00	set	1,200.00	1,200.00
	Single pole switch in one plate cover	1.00	set	110.00	110.00
	Duplex three-pronged convenience outlet, w/ plate cover National	2.00	sets	294.00	588.00
	Telephone plate cover, National	1.00	set	84.00	84.00
10.020	20mm dia PVC pipe with fittings	20.00	length	150.00	3,000.00
	1"x8' plastic moulding, Atlanta, white	6.00	length	112.00	672.00
10.160	3.5mm dia THHN wire (solid)	62.00	m	35.65	2,210.30
	CAT 5e dataline cable	62.00	m	21.00	1,302.00
	KWHM, single phase, 230VAC, Class 100	1.00	set	3,085.00	3,085.00



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Department of Education – Zamboanga Del Norte (DEPED) – Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) will undertake a Small Value Procurement with the title **Construction of Landbank ATM Booth (PR No. 2023-04-0159)** for FY 2023 in accordance with Section 53.9 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Please quote your best offer for the item described herein, subject to the Terms and Conditions provided at the next page of this Request for Quotation (RFQ). Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative **not later than MAY 15 2023 10:00 A.M.** at the BAC Office, Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte, Capitol Drive Estaka Dipolog City. Open submission may be submitted, manually or through email at zn.bac@deped.gov.ph

A copy of your 2023 Business/Mayor's Permit, PhilGEPS Registration Number, Tax Clearance, DTI/SEC/CDA, Certificate of Registration and Omnibus Sworn Statement is also required to be submitted along with your quotation/proposal.

For any clarification, you may contact us at cellphone no. 0935-399-3224.

JUDITH V. ROMAGUERA CESO VI
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
BAC CHAIRPERSON

MAY 2 2023

Item No.	Unit	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
	lot	General Requirements (Temporary Facilities, Safety and Health, Project Billboard)	1.00		
		Concrete Works			
	bag	Portland Cement	30.00		
	cu.m	Gravel	2.91		
	cu.m	Washed Sand	1.45		
	cu.m	Gravel Bedding	1.00		
		Rebar Works			
	kg	Deformed Round Bars, Grade 33	686.90		
	kg	G.I. Tie Wire	11.45		
		Formworks			
		Tie Beam			
	Bd.ft	Coco Lumber	101.33		
	pc	Plywood Ordinary, 1/2" x 4' x 8'	13.00		
	kg	CWN, Assorted	14.50		
		Masonry Works			
		Wall			
	pc	CHB 4" thk	44.00		
	pc	CHB 6" thk	399.00		
	bag	Portland Cement	26.00		
	cu.m	Washed Sand	2.84		
	kg	10mm x 6m RSB	90.43		
	kg	G.I. Tie Wire	5.00		
		Plastering			
	bag	Portland Cement	12.00		
	cu.m	Washed Sand	1.02		
		2" thick plain cement floor topping finish at transacting & servicing area incl landing & ramp			
	bag	Portland Cement	4.00		
	cu.m	Washed Sand	0.45		
		Doors and Windows			
	set	44mm Thick Metal Flushed Type Door with bottom louver rockwool insulated Ga. 18 G.I. Door Panel with Ga. 16 Rabbet Jamb 45mm x 100mm with 100mm x 100mm S/S Bearing Hinges (Color: Transformer Gray) Abloy Mortice with lever, 4190/161001, Abloy Cylinder – CY028C	1.00		
	set	Fixed Glass Window (6mm thick) on Metal Frame (0.40 x 1.50m)	2.00		
		Steel Works			
	kg	50mm x 75mm C-purlins @ 700mm o.c. as purlins	22.59		
	kg	50mm x 100mm C-Channel @ 700mm o.c. as rafter	49.97		
	kg	Welding Rod	8.00		
	gal	Primer, Epoxy	1.00		
	pc	1 1/2" G.I. Pipe Railing with flange at ramp	3.00		
	lfr	Primer, Epoxy	2.00		
	lfr	Enamel, Semi Gloss	2.00		
	lfr	Paint Thinner	1.00		
		Roofing Works			
	lm	Ga. 26 Pre-painted metal roofing Super V-Crimp Twin-Ribbed (Color: Green)	10.80		
	pc	Pre-Painted Preformed Flashing, 0.610m x 2.440m	3.00		
	pc	Teckscrew 2-1/2"	202.00		
	L	Roof Sealant	1.00		
	pc	Blind Rivets	112.00		
	m	Pre-Painted Gutter	2.20		
	pc	3" PVC Pipe downspout	4.00		
	pc	90 deg elbow	6.00		

		Ceiling Finishes			
pc	Fiber Cement Ceiling Board (4.5mm thk)				
pc	Metal Double Furring Channel (19mm x 50mm x 3m x 0.5mm thk)	4.00			
pc	Metal Carrying Channel (12mm x 38mm x 3m x 0.8mm thk)	14.00			
pc	Wall Angle 1" x 1" x 10'	14.00			
pc	Preformed Wire Clip	6.00			
pc	Steel Angle	50.00			
pc	Rod Suspension Hanger with Adjustment Spring	50.00			
kg	Concrete Nails	44.00			
pc	Blind Rivets	2.50			
		748.00			
		Electrical Works			
set	ECB 20AT/50AF, 2P, 240VAC, NEMA 1	1.00			
set	Single pole switch in one plate cover	1.00			
set	Duplex three-pronged convenience outlet, w/ plate cover National	2.00			
set	Telephone plate cover, National	1.00			
length	20mm dia PVC pipe with fittings	20.00			
length	1"x8" plastic moulding, Atlanta, white	6.00			
m	3.5mm dia THHN wire (solid)	62.00			
m	CAT 5e dataline cable	62.00			
set	KWHM, single phase, 230VAC, Class 100	1.00			
pc	2"x4" Surface Mounted Utility Box	3.00			
pc	Electrical tapes	2.00			
lot	Miscellaneous items (Tox & screws, G.I. tie wire, etc.)	1.00			
		Finishing Works			
	Painting Works (Wall, parapet & ceiling)				
gal	Latex, Flat (color: off white)	4.00			
gal	Masonry Putty	1.00			
gal	Latex, Semi Gloss (color: off white)	4.00			
sq.m	Automotive lacquer paint finish at fire rated steel door (color: transformer gray)	4.20			
sq.m	Epoxy paint finish at servicing & transaction area (color: LBP green) Floor Finish	10.34			
	NOTHING FOLLOWS				
	TOTAL				

*The above quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.

The Chairman
Bids and Awards Committee

Division of Zamboanga del Norte
Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City
Madame:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of this bidding, I/We hereby submit my/our bid proposal with the prices opposite each item for which bidder's bond of _____ is herewith proposed/enclosed as guaranty for the faithful compliance of my/our obligations.

Very truly yours,

Name & Signature of Bidder/Offeror

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula
DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
Dipolog City 7100

CERTIFICATE OF CANVASS

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the foregoing canvass / quotation was made in accordance with the government rules and regulation on any contract into and contain herein the following pertinent facts.

NAME OF DEALER	DATE RECEIVED	SIGNATURE

RADJIE G. ENERIO

Canvasser

12/15/02
Date of Canvass

BIDDERS CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the undersigned of _____ located at _____ personally received the Invitation to Bid/Request for Quotations from Department of Education – Zamboanga del Norte Division duly signed by the Principal of the Entity on _____ and further certifies that:

1. The signatures affixed in the Invitation to Bid/Request for quotations as bidder is authentic as belonging to me or my authorized representatives;
2. That all the data/information and quotations reflected therein are true and correct;
3. That each of the documents submitted in satisfaction of the eligibility requirements is an authentic and original copy or a true and faithful reproduction of the original and that all statements and information provided therein are true and correct;

Issued this _____ day of _____, in the City of Dipolog, Province of Zamboanga del Norte.

(Name of the Owner/Authorized Representative)

(Signature)

(Date)